	Lexington	Jrban County 200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507 ent			
MENTUCKY IN	Legislation Details				
File #:	0598-19 Version: 1	Name:	Council authorization to accept award from the Kentucky Department of Juvenile Justice in the amount of \$198,070.60 for provision of Day Treatment Services in the Division of Youth Services for FY 2020.		
Туре:	Resolution	Status:	Approved		
File created:	5/24/2019	In control:	Urban County Council		
On agenda:	6/20/2019	Final action:	6/20/2019		
Enactment date:	6/20/2019	Enactment #:	R-340-2019		
Title:	A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to accept a Grant from the Ky. Dept. of Juvenile Justice which Grant funds are in the amount of \$198,070.60 Commonwealth of Ky. funds, are for the operation of the Audrey Grevious Center formerly known as the Lexington Day Treatment Center, the acceptance of which does not obligate the Urban County Government for the expenditure of funds, and authorizing the Mayor to transfer unencumbered funds within the Grant Budget. [Div. of Youth Services, Hong]				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Bluesheet Memo, 2. DAY_TREAT_2020 - Budget, 3. 00657325.pdf, 4. RESOLUTION - 340-2019				

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
-	6/20/2019	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
	6/6/2019	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
	6/4/2019	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass